€S~
-

THE UNITED STATES
CORPORATION
E o0 HPANY s - T ———
ACCOUNT NO. 072100000032
REFERENCE : 598265 4312639
AUTHORIZATION _1{,! ) "P
COST LIMIT : & 105.00 ' %
rmEememmITRoSATTTTEEENTICITIIIITIITIITTTT

ORDER DATE February 23, 2000
ORDER TIME 3:14 PM
CRDER NO. : 598265-005
CUSTOMER NO: 4312639
CUSTOMER: Ms. Mary Keogh
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & N
One Rodney Sguare 1(..“:":“:‘3145::‘41_"--j
Wilmington, DE 19801 -
e mm—mmmmmmm— g —memmm ST eT RS TCTTTT IR TTEESTTS
£ET T
DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FITING D&
i L
NAME : BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION g = <<
ASSOCIATES, LID. — SE5 =~ m
28F w O
[45] ~

EFFICTIVE DATE: g ]

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT \
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCOT'ION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: /}/L

XX CERTIFIED COPY |
PLAIN STAMPED ¢(OpY ~~— "~ - y

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD""S_TANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Erika Caxrlson o
. . EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



AMENDMENT TO I

AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND % .
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF )

BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES, LTD. é:

Pursuant to Section 620.109 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, The
Related Companies of Florida, Inc. ("RCFI”) being the existing General Partner of Buena Vista
Rehabilitation Associates, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the “Partnership”), SF General, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation (“SF General”), and Related RS Associates I, L.P. being the existing Limited
Partner of the Partnership, hereby execute and submit for filing with the Department of State, State
of Florida, this Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited
Partnership to read as follows:

1. The name of the Partnership is BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES, LTD.

2. The Partnership was formed by the filing of a Certificate of Formation of Limited Partnership
on April 23, 1980 with the Department of State, State of Florida and the Office of the
Recorder Dad County, Florida on May 4, 1980. The Certificate of Formation of Limited
Partnership was amended by the filing of an Amended to Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partmership filed February 17, 1981, the filing of a Second Amendment to Certificate
of and Agreement of Limited Partmership on June 5, 1981, and the filing of a Third
Amendment to Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership on January 11, 1985. An
Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership was entered into
as of November 1, 1984 and filed with the Department of State, State of Florida on January
21, 1985, which was further amended by an Amendment to Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partnership dated June 21, 1985 (as amended, “Partnership Agreement”).

3. SF General, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“SF General”) is hereby admitted to the

Partnership as an additional general partner, being designated as the Managing General
. Uﬁ] Partnier, and having the exclusive power and authority to act for and on behaif of the
N\ Partnership in accordance with the provisions of the Partnership Agreement. From and after
the date hereof, SF General shall own a 0.49% interest in the Partmership and RCFI shall own
a 0.51% interest in the Partnership. Related RS Associates [, L.P. shall continue to own a
99.0% interest in the Partnership.

4. From and after the date hereof, the office and principal place of business for the Parmership
and the business address of the Managing General Partner shall be:

One Insignia Financial Plaza
Greenville, SC 29601



2 "
5. The name and address of the Agent for Service of Process of the Partnership is: <
Corporation Service Company ' %
1201 Hays Street } } _ 2
Tallahassee, FL 32301 {J

6. SF General hereby agrees to be bound by the provisions of the Amended Certificate and
Agreement of Limited Partnership, as amended, and by the provisions of the Partnership
Agreement.

7. Except as specifically amended herein, the provisions of the Amended Certificate and
Agreement of Limited Partmership, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to the Amended
and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partmership pursuant to the provisions of Section
620.114 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as of this _ \ day of 'S‘% ,
199

EXISTING GENERAL PARTNER:

THE RELATED COMPANIES OF FLORIDA, INC.,

By: W

Name:  AMGEL HERNANDEZ 7
Title: VICE - PRESIDENT

ADDITIONAL GENERAL PARTNER:
SF GENERAL, INC.

By:

Name:
Title:

LIMITED PARTNER:

RELATED RS ASSOCIATES L, L.P.
ﬂf ; %ug vj'(('/zayﬂq/ffx.s COI"/ A

N?mezi‘\/’hcu%e,( T, Brenner
Title:
gV ?

-



%’ )
T
STATEOF _FLOG(DA ) %
. ) SS. ot
COUNTY OF @Q e ) ©

The foregoing instryment was acknowledged before me thisgr day of &&m@e/ , 1998
by S fe/ M@ as [g};eéﬂzé&fof ‘THE RELATED COMPANIES OF
FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation, as a general partner of BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION
ASSOCIATES, LTD., 4 Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally

known to me or has produced a driver’s license as identification and did (did not) take an cath.

Gyt Uggallss

Prin{Name: ELiz A@ETH ZEVAIILS -
Notary Public for State of _F (¢ (DA -
__ My Commission Expires: ¢ of 2, 2001

STATE OF ) N T I
) S5
COUNTY OF Yy L oL
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 1998
by as of SF GENERAL, INC., a Delaware

corporation, as a general partnér of BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES, LTD., a
Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has
produced a driver’s license as identification and did (did not) take an oath.

Print Name:
Notary Public for State of
My Commission Expires:




Sent by: STEARNS WEAVER 305 789 33gs;

STATE OF ﬂail{mlk
COUNTY 0OFliw UUA\JL/ _

)
) 88,
)]

05/03/99 10:22AM; Jetiax #955;Pagg 9/9 B

-

RS
% ¢

bl o epoing instrument was acknowlediged before me this 3 _ dag of 1998 S Z
¥ ! asémﬂqui;:z;‘@ﬁ of d
m%@ for RELATED RS ASSOCTATES T, LP.. the Liafica

Parmers of BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES, LID., 2 Florida Hmited
partnership, on behalf of the corparation. He is persenally known to me or has produced a driver’s
license as identification and did (did not) take an oath.

FW-AGTRAS4VWINBUENAMY, v

Ll

Print Name: (j
Notary Public for State o;
My Commission Expires:

JANE A. KAYAFIAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4889537
Qualified in New York County?
Commission Expires June 15, 19_7

e+ .+ e



Oct=13-88 12:08pm  From-SASM& F LA & 2 2136675800 7-g98  P.0&/23  F-488

o)
)
o2
s
5. The name and address of the Agent for Service of Process of the Parinership 1s:
CT Corporation System
1200 South Pine lsland Road

Plantation, Florida 33324

6. SF General hereby agrees to be bound by the provisions of the Amended Certificate and
Agreement of Limited Parmership, as amended, and by the provisions of the Parmership
Agreement.

7. Except as specifically amended herein, the provisions of the Amended Cerificate and
Agreement of Limited Parmership, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment 1o the Amended
and Restated Agreement and Cerrificare of Limited Parmership pursuant 1o the provisions of Section
62&{1 14 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Parmership Act as of this _ | day of ’Qu-_‘-e:_a,,
199%.

EXISTING GENERAL PARTNER:

THE RELATED COMPANIES OF FLORIDA, INC.

By: %}W/

Name:  ANGELHERNANDEZ 7
Title: VICE - PRESIDENT

ADDITIONAL GENERAL PARTNER:
SF GENERAL, INC.

- By:

Name: ALt Lol
Tide: SVP

LIMITED PARTNER:

RELATED RS ASSOCIATES L L.P.
5; : fegvst /V}’a/f{r?“:lc-s Car/-I

W/g'/%éﬂ“/
N.ame:MlLL\%f,! 1. 6{£nn€f
Title:

ev?f

2.

IreT A7 I1M&™ 4™ o4~ T P ——— S —



Oct-13-38 12:08pm

From-SASM & F LA & 2

2135875500 T-988 P.08/23 F-4B8
-~
D LT
) 7ol
sTATE OF __F LOR I DA ) - L, B
) $S. % L%§£ﬂ7‘
county oF _UAQE Yo 2 T
The foregoing ins?mtmt was acknowledged before me rhisa day of &(ﬁmﬁ_ﬁ/ ,1998 /. -
b fuf oz as Y/,
FLORIDA, INC., 2 Florida corporation, as a general

g0t THE RELATED COMPANIES OF <
parmer of BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION

ASSOCIATES, LTD., a Florida limited parmership, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally

known to me or has produced a driver’s license as identificarion and did (did not) vake an carh.

ey 1 Uguadlos

Prinfdhme: EL(ZABETH LEVAIINE. o
Notary Public for State of (DA il
My Commission Expires: ﬁ ﬁ 2, Zﬁ i
N gl
= mTan
Z o=
2 25
STATE OF _{ Lé}_g o , D=
) S5, o
COUNTY OF _emw—— ) —
by Harry Aeoche

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this bk day of Dé»,} kv, 1998-1192
as Swuiev Viu Prasibusl of SF GENERAL, INC., a Delaware

corporarion, as a general partner of BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES,LTD., a

Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the corporation. He is pers

onally known 10 me or has
produced a driver’s license as identification and did (did nor) take an oath.

PriftName: &uorfte COLN va—
Notary Public for State of 0alpgrl.
My Commission Expires:__ - & — 249/

My Commission Expires 09/03/200



e vl
S b
t;_a ,-'1'.','.'
¥ < % 'r“‘.'-::l';
CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF.APPOINTMENT 5 2=
BY REGISTERED AGENT . TY

Corporation Service Company hereby accepts the appointment
as Registered Agent for the following:

BUENA VISTA REHABILITATION ASSOCIATES, LTD.

Dated: February 23, 2000

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Cones® €Nl

Carol K. Dolor .
Authorized Representative



